

166
26.08.2021
TN

CO No.2524 of 2011
IA No: CAN 1 of 2011
(Old No: CAN 7286 of 2011)

Japla Murmu
Vs.
Barka Hansda (Hembram) and others

Despite service of Administrative Notice, none appears for either of the parties at the time of call.

Accordingly, IA No: CAN 1 of 2011 (Old No: CAN 7286 of 2011) is dismissed. Consequently, CO No.2524 of 2011 also stands dismissed.

There will be no order as to costs.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)